Number of Overseas Compatriot Students Studying in
Taiwan Schools

Unit:Person

School Type

School Year

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

30,502
33,489
35,373
37,497

41,772

Public &
Private
Universities

23,553

25,621

27,052

26,909

27,194

National

Center

125

118

113

104

87

Division of

Preparatory
Defense |Programs for
Medical

Overseas
Compatriot
Students

600
783
1,032
962

1,166

Junior
Colleges

37

33

87

134

144

High

Schools
(Including
Senior &

Junior)

5,723
6,424
6,642
8.899

12,673

Primary
Schools

464

510

447

489

508

Source : Stafistics Office of Ministry of Education
Explanation : 1. Since the school year runs from 2013, the number of Division of Preparatory Programs
for Overseas Compatriot Students is not included in the spring semester.
2.From the 2024 school year, the number of first-year overseas Chinese students and
students from Hong Kong and Macau at colleges and universities includes those
enrolled in the International Foundation Program-Preparatory Mandarin Courses.
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