## Number of Overseas Compatriot Students Studying in Taiwan Schools

Unit:Person

		School Type					
School Year	Total	Public & Private Universities	National Defense Medical Center	Division of Preparatory Programs for Overseas Compatriot Students	Junior Colleges	High Schools (Including Senior & Junior)	Primary Schools
2020	30,502	23,553	125	600	37	5,723	464
2021	33,489	25,621	118	783	33	6,424	510
2022	35,373	27,052	113	1,032	87	6,642	447
2023	37,497	26,909	104	962	134	8,899	489
2024	41,772	27,194	87	1,166	144	12,673	508

Source: Statistics Office of Ministry of Education

Explanation: 1. Since the school year runs from 2013, the number of Division of Preparatory Programs for Overseas Compatriot Students is not included in the spring semester.

2.From the 2024 school year, the number of first-year overseas Chinese students and students from Hong Kong and Macau at colleges and universities includes those enrolled in the International Foundation Program–Preparatory Mandarin Courses.

